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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served Pacific Power’s Confidentiality Agreement 
upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by electronic transmission to the email address(es) 
of each party or party representative listed in the commission’s master service list for this docket. 
 

Service List 
UE-170717 

 

Administrative Law Judge  
Gregory Kopta gkopta@utc.wa.gov

  
Public Counsel 
Lisa W. Gafkin Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 
Chanda Mak  chandam@atg.wa.gov 
  
Commission Staff 
Jennifer Cameron-Rulkowski jcameron@utc.wa.gov 
Krista Gross kgross@utc.wa.gov 
Betsy DeMarco bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 
Jason Ball jball@utc.wa.gov 
  
Boise White Paper, LLC 
Patrick Loupin patrickloupin@packagingcorp.com 
Patrick Oshie pjo@dvclaw.com 
Brad Mullins brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
Jesse O. Gorsuch jog@dvclaw.com  
Haley M. Thomas hmt@dvclaw.com  
  
Pacific Power & Light Company 
Matthew McVee matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 
Ajay Kumar ajay.kumar@pacificorp.com 
Etta Lockey etta.lockey@pacificorp.com 
Ariel Son ariel.son@pacificorp.com 
Michael Wilding michael.wilding@pacificorp.com 
 washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

 
Dated at Portland, Oregon this 21st day of December, 2017. 
 
             
                                                                         __________________________________ 
       Katie Savarin 
       Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
 


